
Effective Date: 7 August 2009

Name of Service: SingTel Meg@POP service

For details, refer to www.singtel.com under “Business Customers”

Description: Price revision of Meg@POP services (“Revision”)

Prices (including discounts):

Standard EthernetLink service

Bandwidth (Mbps) Monthly Recurring Charge (“MRC”) ($ per circuit)
3 $800
4 $950
5 $950
6 $1,150
7 $1,200
8 $1,250
9 $1,250
10 $1,250
15 $1,550
20 $1,550
30 $1,850
40 $2,100
50 $2,300
60 $2,500
70 $2,700
80 $2,900
90 $2,900
100 $3,000
200 $3,700
300 $4,300
400 $4,900
500 $5,500
600 $6,100
700 $6,600
800 $7,100
900 $7,600
1,000 $8,000
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EthernetLink with Exchange Diversity

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
3 $1,040
4 $1,235
5 $1,235
6 $1,495
7 $1,560
8 $1,625
9 $1,625
10 $1,625
20 $2,015
30 $2,405
40 $2,730
50 $2,990
60 $3,250
70 $3,510
80 $3,770
90 $3,770
100 $3,900
200 $4,810
300 $5,590
400 $6,370
500 $7,150
600 $7,930
700 $8,580
800 $9,230
900 $9,880
1,000 $10,400



EthernetLink Disaster Recovery service

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
3 $560
4 $665
5 $665
6 $805
7 $840
8 $875
9 $875
10 $875
20 $1,085
30 $1,295
40 $1,470
50 $1,610
60 $1,750
70 $1,890
80 $2,030
90 $2,030
100 $2,100
200 $2,590
300 $3,010
400 $3,430
500 $3,850
600 $4,270
700 $4,620
800 $4,970
900 $5,320
1,000 $5,600



EthernetLink Auto Back-up service

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
3 $400
5 $500
6 $600
7 $600
8 $650
9 $650
10 $650
20 $800
30 $950
40 $1,050
50 $1,150
60 $1,250
70 $1,350
80 $1,450
90 $1,450
100 $1,500
200 $1,850
300 $2,150
400 $2,450
500 $2,750
600 $3,050
700 $3,300
800 $3,550
900 $3,800
1,000 $4,000



Enhanced EthernetLink service

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
3 $1,100
4 $1,100
5 $1,100
6 $1,330
7 $1,380
8 $1,440
9 $1,440
10 $1,440
20 $1,790
30 $2,130
40 $2,420
50 $2,650
60 $2,880
70 $3,110
80 $3,340
90 $3,340
100 $3,450
200 $4,260
300 $4,950
400 $5,640
500 $6,330
600 $7,020
700 $7,590
800 $8,170
900 $8,740
1,000 $9,200



Enhanced EthernetLink service with Exchange Diversity

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
3 $1,430
4 $1,430
5 $1,430
6 $1,729
7 $1,794
8 $1,872
9 $1,872
10 $1,872
20 $2,327
30 $2,769
40 $3,146
50 $3,445
60 $3,744
70 $4,043
80 $4,342
90 $4,342
100 $4,485



EthernetLink Standby service

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC
($ per circuit)

Activated Monthly Usage Charge
($ per circuit)

3 $380 $420
4 $380 $570
5 $380 $570
6 $460 $690
7 $480 $720
8 $500 $750
9 $500 $750
10 $500 $750
15 $620 $930
20 $620 $930
30 $740 $1,110
40 $840 $1,260
50 $920 $1,380
60 $1,000 $1,500
70 $1,080 $1,620
80 $1,160 $1,740
90 $1,160 $1,740
100 $1,200 $1,800



EthernetLink Temporary service

Bandwidth (Mbps) Recurring Charge ($ per 15 calendar days)
3 $800
4 $950
5 $950
6 $1,150
7 $1,200
8 $1,250
9 $1,250
10 $1,250
15 $1,550
20 $1,550
30 $1,850
40 $2,100
50 $2,300
60 $2,500
70 $2,700
80 $2,900
90 $2,900
100 $3,000



EthernetLink Auto Back-up with Exchange Diversity service

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
3 $520
4 $620
5 $620
6 $750
7 $780
8 $815
9 $815
10 $815
20 $1,010
30 $1,205
40 $1,365
50 $1,495
60 $1,625
70 $1,755
80 $1,885
90 $1,885
100 $1,950
200 $2,405
300 $2,795
400 $3,185
500 $3,575
600 $3,965
700 $4,290
800 $4,615
900 $4,940
1,000 $5,200



Standard BizLink and SymLink service

Service Description MRC ($ per circuit)
BizLink 512K $208

BizLink 1.0 $208

BizLink 1.5 $208

BizLink 2.0 $208

BizLink 3.0 $259

BizLink 4.0 $309

BizLink 6.0 $349

BizLink 8.0 $389

BizLink 10.0 $409

SymLink 512 $208

SymLink 1.0 $279

SymLink 2.0 $349

BizLink and SymLink Temporary service

Service Description Recurring Charge ($ per 15 calendar days)
BizLink 512K $208

BizLink 1.0 $208

BizLink 1.5 $208

BizLink 2.0 $208

BizLink 3.0 $259

BizLink 4.0 $309

BizLink 6.0 $349

BizLink 8.0 $389

BizLink 10.0 $409

SymLink 512 $208

SymLink 1.0 $279

SymLink 2.0 $349



BizLink Standby service

BizLink and SymLink Auto Back-up service

Service Description MRC ($ per circuit)
BizLink 512K $104
BizLink 1.0 $104
BizLink 1.5 $104
BizLink 2.0 $104
BizLink 3.0 $130
BizLink 4.0 $155
BizLink 6.0 $175
BizLink 8.0 $195
BizLink 10.0 $205
SymLink 512 $104
SymLink 1.0 $140
SymLink 2.0 $175

Service Description MRC ($ per circuit)
BizLink 512K $85
BizLink 1.0 $85
BizLink 1.5 $85
BizLink 2.0 $85
BizLink 3.0 $105
BizLink 4.0 $125
BizLink 6.0 $140
BizLink 8.0 $155
BizLink 10.0 $165



Remote VPN Access service

Service Description MRC ($ per circuit)
Up to 5 users $90
Up to 15 users $150
Up to 25 users $220
Up to 50 users $400
Up to 100 users $700

Remote VPN Access Standby service

Service Description MRC
($ per circuit)

Activated Monthly Usage Charge
($ per circuit)

Up to 5 users $65 $25
Up to 15 users $120 $30
Up to 25 users $180 $40
Up to 50 users $340 $60
Up to 100 users $630 $70



EthernetLink International Gateway Access service

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
3 $527
4 $589
5 $622
6 $750
7 $784
8 $799
9 $813
10 $813
15 $1,008
20 $1,008
30 $1,207
40 $1,400
50 $1,561
60 $1,833
70 $2,077
80 $2,237
90 $2,320
100 $2,400
200 $2,590
300 $3,010
400 $3,430
500 $3,850
600 $4,270
700 $4,620
800 $4,970
900 $5,320
1,000 $5,600



Standard EthernetLink Volume Discount Scheme

MRC ($ per circuit)
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

1-50 circuits
51-100
circuits

101-150
circuits

151-200
circuits

More than
200 circuits

3 $800 $720 $680 $640 $600
4 $950 $855 $808 $760 $713
5 $950 $855 $808 $760 $713
6 $1,150 $1,035 $978 $920 $863
7 $1,200 $1,080 $1,020 $960 $900
8 $1,250 $1,125 $1,063 $1,000 $938
9 $1,250 $1,125 $1,063 $1,000 $938
10 $1,250 $1,125 $1,063 $1,000 $938
15 $1,550 $1,395 $1,318 $1,240 $1,163
20 $1,550 $1,395 $1,318 $1,240 $1,163
30 $1,850 $1,665 $1,573 $1,480 $1,388
40 $2,100 $1,890 $1,785 $1,680 $1,575
50 $2,300 $2,070 $1,955 $1,840 $1,725
60 $2,500 $2,250 $2,125 $2,000 $1,875
70 $2,700 $2,430 $2,295 $2,160 $2,025
80 $2,900 $2,610 $2,465 $2,320 $2,175
90 $2,900 $2,610 $2,465 $2,320 $2,175
100 $3,000 $2,700 $2,550 $2,400 $2,250
200 $3,700 $3,330 $3,145 $2,960 $2,775
300 $4,300 $3,870 $3,655 $3,440 $3,225
400 $4,900 $4,410 $4,165 $3,920 $3,675
500 $5,500 $4,950 $4,675 $4,400 $4,125
600 $6,100 $5,490 $5,185 $4,880 $4,575
700 $6,600 $5,940 $5,610 $5,280 $4,950
800 $7,100 $6,390 $6,035 $5,680 $5,325
900 $7,600 $6,840 $6,460 $6,080 $5,700
1,000 $8,000 $7,200 $6,800 $6,400 $6,000



Enhanced EthernetLink Volume Discount Scheme

MRC ($ per circuit)
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

1-50 circuits
51-100
circuits

101-150
circuits

151-200
circuits

More than
200 circuits

3 $1,100 $990 $935 $880 $825
4 $1,100 $990 $935 $880 $825
5 $1,100 $990 $935 $880 $825
6 $1,330 $1,197 $1,131 $1,064 $998
7 $1,380 $1,242 $1,173 $1,104 $1,035
8 $1,440 $1,296 $1,224 $1,152 $1,080
9 $1,440 $1,296 $1,224 $1,152 $1,080
10 $1,440 $1,296 $1,224 $1,152 $1,080
20 $1,790 $1,611 $1,522 $1,432 $1,343
30 $2,130 $1,917 $1,811 $1,704 $1,598
40 $2,420 $2,178 $2,057 $1,936 $1,815
50 $2,650 $2,385 $2,253 $2,120 $1,988
60 $2,880 $2,592 $2,448 $2,304 $2,160
70 $3,110 $2,799 $2,644 $2,488 $2,333
80 $3,340 $3,006 $2,839 $2,672 $2,505
90 $3,340 $3,006 $2,839 $2,672 $2,505
100 $3,450 $3,105 $2,933 $2,760 $2,588



Standard EthernetLink with Exchange Diversity Volume Discount Scheme

MRC ($ per circuit)
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

1-50 circuits
51-100
circuits

101-150
circuits

151-200
circuits

More than
200 circuits

3 $1,040 $936 $884 $832 $780
4 $1,235 $1,112 $1,050 $988 $926
5 $1,235 $1,112 $1,050 $988 $926
6 $1,495 $1,346 $1,271 $1,196 $1,121
7 $1,560 $1,404 $1,326 $1,248 $1,170
8 $1,625 $1,463 $1,381 $1,300 $1,219
9 $1,625 $1,463 $1,381 $1,300 $1,219
10 $1,625 $1,463 $1,381 $1,300 $1,219
20 $2,015 $1,814 $1,713 $1,612 $1,511
30 $2,405 $2,165 $2,044 $1,924 $1,804
40 $2,730 $2,457 $2,321 $2,184 $2,048
50 $2,990 $2,691 $2,542 $2,392 $2,243
60 $3,250 $2,925 $2,763 $2,600 $2,438
70 $3,510 $3,159 $2,984 $2,808 $2,633
80 $3,770 $3,393 $3,205 $3,016 $2,828
90 $3,770 $3,393 $3,205 $3,016 $2,828
100 $3,900 $3,510 $3,315 $3,120 $2,925
200 $4,810 $4,329 $4,089 $3,848 $3,608
300 $5,590 $5,031 $4,752 $4,472 $4,193
400 $6,370 $5,733 $5,415 $5,096 $4,778
500 $7,150 $6,435 $6,078 $5,720 $5,363
600 $7,930 $7,137 $6,741 $6,344 $5,948
700 $8,580 $7,722 $7,293 $6,864 $6,435
800 $9,230 $8,307 $7,846 $7,384 $6,923
900 $9,880 $8,892 $8,398 $7,904 $7,410
1,000 $10,400 $9,360 $8,840 $8,320 $7,800



Enhanced EthernetLink with Exchange Diversity Volume Discount Scheme

MRC ($ per circuit)
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

1-50 circuits 51-100
circuits

101-150
circuits

151-200
circuits

More than
200 circuits

3 $1,430 $1,287 $1,216 $1,144 $1,073
4 $1,430 $1,287 $1,216 $1,144 $1,073
5 $1,430 $1,287 $1,216 $1,144 $1,073
6 $1,729 $1,556 $1,470 $1,383 $1,297
7 $1,794 $1,615 $1,525 $1,435 $1,346
8 $1,872 $1,685 $1,591 $1,498 $1,404
9 $1,872 $1,685 $1,591 $1,498 $1,404
10 $1,872 $1,685 $1,591 $1,498 $1,404
20 $2,327 $2,094 $1,978 $1,862 $1,745
30 $2,769 $2,492 $2,354 $2,215 $2,077
40 $3,146 $2,831 $2,674 $2,517 $2,360
50 $3,445 $3,101 $2,928 $2,756 $2,584
60 $3,744 $3,370 $3,182 $2,995 $2,808
70 $4,043 $3,639 $3,437 $3,234 $3,032
80 $4,342 $3,908 $3,691 $3,474 $3,257
90 $4,342 $3,908 $3,691 $3,474 $3,257
100 $4,485 $4,037 $3,812 $3,588 $3,364

BizLink Volume discount scheme

MRC ($ per circuit)Service
Description Less than

50 circuits
51-99

circuits
100-200
circuits

201-400
circuits

More than
400 circuits

BizLink 512 $208 $191 $187 $166 $146
BizLink 1.0 $208 $191 $187 $166 $146
BizLink 1.5 $208 $191 $187 $166 $146
BizLink 2.0 $208 $191 $187 $166 $146
BizLink 3.0 $259 $238 $233 $207 $181
BizLink 4.0 $309 $284 $278 $247 $216
BizLink 6.0 $349 $321 $314 $279 $244
BizLink 8.0 $389 $358 $350 $311 $272
BizLink 10.0 $409 $376 $368 $327 $286



Premium nRT Class of Service

Bandwidth (Mbps) MRC ($ per circuit)
2 $150

3 $230

4 $300

5 $380

6 $450

7 $530

8 $610

9 $680

10 $750

The tariffs will be applicable to all new and renewed Meg@POP circuits.

All other standard terms and conditions of SingTel Meg@POP service, Meg@POP
EthernetLink, BizLink, SymLink, Remote VPN Access and International Gateway Access
services shall remain applicable.

Suspension and Termination Provisions:

For details, refer to www.singtel.com under “Business Customers

Eligibility:

SingTel Authorised Resellers and Retail Customers
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